®

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 4
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-13-2-1010
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Antiterrorism Program Coordinator (ATPC) Activities

Modification Number: P0004 - CLOSE

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XIl, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as approprate IAW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING - CLOSE

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE
Action Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment S 116,000.00 0.00 $ 116,000.00
FED AFP S 116,000.00 0.00 S 116,000.00
FED In-Kind Assistance S - S -

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Adjust funding to reflect final expenditures to CLOSE APP 1010 for FY 13.

2. ACTION: Approve and sign modification to close FY 13 ARNG Antiterrorism Program Coordinator (ATPC) Activities
3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace page 4 of Appendix 1010, FY 13 with updated attachment.

5. See J3-DO memo dated 8June15.

6. Total expenditures for APP 1010 for FY 13 were $116,000.00. A total of $0.00 was deobligated, officially

CLOSING this Appendix for FY 13.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.

THE
BY: | aasas Pt N/ :

PATRICK A. MURPRY S~ ‘

Major General, NYARNG )

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: ig&k_& Ay Date: _ (E\T Tl se

APPROVED AS TOLXEGAL FORM: APPROVED AS TO L?SAL FORM:
S ; ; f / H P
BY:( st [ /\J ("’“’“""‘/7;;// BY: J @éf

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., w Counsel Sean D. O’'Brien, MAJ, JA, NYARNG

Date: I Jprr 2o 15 Date: igffae, )'éﬁ;}’/




January 2610

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB’s share under this
Appendix. Only funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this Appendix are available for

reimbursement to the Grantee. Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

1. Fiscal Year 2010:

2. Fiscal Year 2011:

3. Fiscal Year 2012:

4. Fiscal Year 2013:

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-13-2-1010

Approved Budget (AFP)
$98,809.04

Approved Budget (AFP)
$101,220.89

Approved Budget (AFP)
$101,110.25

Approved Budget (AFP)
$116,000.00

Approved Budget (AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$98,809.04

Total Dollars Obligated
$101,220.89

Total Dollars Obligated
$101,110.25

Total Dollars Obligated
$116,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$



DEPARTMENTS OF THE ARMY AND THE AIR FORGE
JOINT FORCE HEADQUARTERS - NEW YORK
330 OLD NISKAYUNA ROAD
LATHAM, NY 12110-3514

S S I Sy e

J3-DO 8 June 2015

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, ATTN: CW2 Renee Davin, 330 Old Niskayuna Road,
Latham, NY 12110

SUBJECT: Request Modification to Close Appendix 1010, W912PQ-13-2-1010 of the
Master Cooperative Agreement (Anti-Terrorism Officer) — FY13

1. Request your assistance to modify and close Appendix 1010, W912PQ-13-2-1010 of
the Master Cooperative Agreement. This is to finalize and report actual
reimbursements for the 2013 Federal fiscal year.

2. Maximum Funding Limitation for Appendix 1010 for FY 13 is $116,000.00.

3. Our records indicate that all expenditures have been processed for reimbursement
for FY 13 ($116,000.00) and that $0.00 is to be deobligated.

4. Point of contact for this action is SFC Karin E. Tirinato at 518-786-6179.

7

ST M. FUKINO
Col, NYANG
Director, J3-DO



